Standard Equipment/Optional Equipment
Standard Equipment
Linde hydrostatic power steering
Linde twin accelerator pedals for all vehicle movements
Armrest with Linde Load Control
2 x 11 kW maintenance free AC drive motors
2 x 21 kW maintenance free AC lift motor
Graphic display of battery operating time (hh:min)

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation  E60 E70 E80 E80/900
1.2a Series  1279-00 1279-00 1279-00 1279-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Seat Seat Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600 600 600 900
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 710 720 720 750
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2300 2300 2300 2400
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight (kg) 12334 1) 12893 1) 13970 1) 15720 1)
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear (kg) 15975 / 2359 17879 / 2014 19665 / 2305 21483 / 2237
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 6558 / 5776 1) 6862 / 6031 1) 7074 / 6896 1) 7983 / 7737 1)
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  SE SE twin SE twin SE twin
3.2 Tyre size, front  355/50-20 8.25-15 315/70-15 (300-15) 315/70-15 (300-15)
3.3 Tyre size, rear  8.25-15 315/70-15 (300-15) 315/70-15 (300-15) 315/70-15 (300-15)
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  2x / 2 4x / 2 4x / 2 4x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1326 1514 1564 1564
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1406 1406 1396 1396
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 5.0 / 7.5 5.0 / 7.5 5.0 / 7.5 5.0 / 7.5
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2890 2888 2888 2885
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3850 3450 3450 3050
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 4754 4545 4545 4447
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2838 2838 2838 2838
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 1705 1705 1705 1705
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 853 854 854 858
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4693 4703 4703 5533
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 3493 3503 3503 3733
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1660 / 1616 2004 / 1640 2111 / 1654 2111 / 1654
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 x 130 x 1200 70 x 150 x 1200 70 x 150 x 1200 70 x 200 x 1800
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B  4A 4A 4A 4A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 1600 1800 2180 2180
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 205 205 205 205
4.33 Aisle width with pallet 1000 x 1200 across forks Ast (mm) 4910 2) 4920 2) 4920 2) 5155 2)
4.34 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 5110 2) 5120 2) 5120 2) 5355 2)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 3000 3000 3000 3205
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 877 877 877 930
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 16 / 16 16 / 16 16 / 16 16 / 16
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.3 / 0.46 0.3 / 0.46 0.3 / 0.46 0.3 / 0.46
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.5 / 0.5 0.56 / 48.0 0.56 / 48.0 0.56 / 48.0
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load (N) 44000 / 44000 44000 / 44000 44000 / 44000 44000 / 44000
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load (%) 19.0 / 29.0 18.0 / 27.0 16.0 / 25.0 15.0 / 22.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) upon request upon request 6.4 / 6.0 upon request
Dr
iv
e
6.1 Drive motor, 60 minute rating (kW) 2x 11 2x 11 2x 11 2x 11
6.2 Lift motor, rating at S3 15% (kW) 2x 21 2x 21 2x 21 2x 21